

Document 2014 GW8

Book 2014 Page 8 Type 43 001 Pages 7 Date 1/02/2014 Time 1:09 PM Rec Amt \$.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

### **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER – GROUNDWATER HAZARD STATEMENT**TO BE COMPLETED BY TRANSFEROR

TRANSFE	ROR:					
Name	NATHAN S. SMITH					
Address	2449 Clark Tower	Winterset	lowa	50273		
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip		
TRANSFEI	REE:					
Name		DER THE TRUST AGREE	MENT DATED 10	<u>/</u> 14/85		
Address	8701 West Dodge Road	Omaha	NE	68124		
Address		City, Town or P.O.	State			
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip		
Address of	Property Transferred:					
	2449 Clark Tower	Winterset	lowa	50273		
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or P.O.	State	Zip		
☐ The Start The	(check one) ere are no known wells situated on this ere is a well or wells situated on this pe ted below or set forth on an attached s Vaste Disposal (check one) ere is no known solid waste disposal s	roperty. The type(s), local separate sheet, as necess ite on this property.	ary.			
	ere is a solid waste disposal site on thi achment # 1, attached to this docume		n related thereto is	provided in		
	lous Wastes (check one)					
	re is no known hazardous waste on this property.					
	e is hazardous waste on this property and information related thereto is provided in					
	achment # 1, attached to this documen	*	•			
	ground Storage Tanks (check one)					
farr inst	ere are no known underground storage m and residential motor fuel tanks, mo tructions.)	st heating oil tanks, cister	ns and septic tank	s, in		
	ere is an underground storage tank on					
eur	AMAIAN DATSII ATE NARISTRON I SIANREISI	ar an an amachad canarata	ספספת ספ זמפתם ב	:DTV		

5.	Private Burial Site (check one)
	There are no known private burial sites on this property.
	There is a private burial site on this property. The location(s) of the site(s) and known identifying
6	information of the decedent(s) is stated below or on an attached separate sheet, as necessary.
6.	Private Sewage Disposal System (check one)
	All buildings on this property are served by a public or semi-public sewage disposal system.
	This transaction does not involve the transfer of any building which has or is required by law to
	have a sewage disposal system.
	There is a building served by a private sewage disposal system on this property or a building
	without any lawful sewage disposal system. A certified inspector's report is attached which
	documents the condition of the private sewage disposal system and whether any modifications
	are required to conform to standards adopted by the Department of Natural Resources. A
	certified inspection report must be accompanied by this form when recording.
	There is a building served by a private sewage disposal system on this property. Weather or
	other temporary physical conditions prevent the certified inspection of the private sewage disposal system from being conducted. The buyer has executed a binding acknowledgement
	with the county board of health to conduct a certified inspection of the private sewage disposal
	system at the earliest practicable time and to be responsible for any required modifications to the
	private sewage disposal system as identified by the certified inspection. A copy of the binding
	acknowledgement is attached to this form.
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The buyer has
	executed a binding acknowledgement with the county board of health to install a new private
	sewage disposal system on this property with an agreed-upon time period. A copy of the binding
	acknowledgement is provided with this form.
	☐ There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The building to
	which the sewage disposal system is connected will be demolished without being occupied. The
	buyer has executed a binding acknowledgement with the county board of health to demolish the
	building within an agreed-upon time period. A copy of the binding acknowledgement is provided
	with this form. [Exemption #9]
	☐ This property is exempt from the private sewage disposal inspection requirements pursuant to the
	following exemption [Note: for Exemption #9, use prior check box]:
	☐ The private sewage disposal system has been installed within the past two years pursuant to
	permit number
	I. C
	Information required by statements checked above should be provided here or on separate sheets attached hereto:
	1) The well is east and a little south of the house -a few
	feet from the edge of the South property line and 1/2 wax
	between house + clark Tower Rd - used only for ivigotion.
_	
	HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS
	FORM
	AND THAT THE INFORMATION STATED ABOVE IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	. 1
_	194 CXA
Sig	nature: Telephone No.: ( <u>\$15</u> ) 681 1088



## Madison County Office of Zoning and Environmental Health

Elton A. Root, Environmental Health

Courthouse at Winterset Madison County, Iowa Built in 1876 of native limestone

December 12, 2013

### Memorandum For Record

RE: 2449 Clark Tower Road

On November 15, 2013 a Time of Transfer Inspection was conducted by Robert McKinney at 2449 Clark Tower Road, Lot 1 Maass Subdivision in section18 of Scott township, Madison County Iowa. During the inspection it was discovered that one or more laterals were either flooded or not taking water.

On November 21, 2013, Septic Contractor Allen Akers discovered that the above address had leaking toilets which could be the cause of the lateral problems. After fixing the plumbing problems Akers followed up with an inspection of the laterals and discovered that all laterals were taking water.

No further action is anticipated by the Madison County Environmental Health Office at this time. This is not a guarantee that the system will operate properly in the future. Homeowner usage and age are variables that are not under the control of the County. Any further questions can be addressed to this office.

Elton A. Root

Thom Whorf

Environmental Health Officer

Madison County

### INSPECTION DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM

We the undersigned, as of thi acknowledge receipt of copi indicated invoices for work or repairs suggested in said inspection.	es of the insponded, who estions, from	pections and/or dis ich may reflect wo	sclosures listed below, as ork completed for all or on	ly a portion of th
We understand that these rep Relocation Company harmles secure our own inspections a nature of any problems,	orts are being	ny recourse agains	et them for their content. V	Ve further agree t
Inspection Reports	Check if Included	Report Date	Work Invoice from (Included for Work Done, if any)	Work Invoice Date
ERC Relocation Property				
Assessment	<u> </u>			
Moisture Intrusion	X	11/11/13		
Mold Swab Clearance				
Test				
Mold Swab Sample		H		
Pool				
Private Sewage	- V2	11/14/10		
System/Septic	X	11/14/13		
Radon Test				<u> </u>
Roof				ļ
Spa/Hot Tub				<u> </u>
Structural				<del> </del>
Stucco Identification				<u> </u>
Termite/Wood Infestation				
Well	X	11/14/13		11/27/13
Disclosures		TOTAL TO	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
Homeowner's Property				
Questionnaire	x			
State Disclosures, if	Sent			
required	Previously			
Radon Service Agreement				
Buyer:		· <del>····································</del>	Dated:	
Buyer:			Dated;	



				¥. :- :		•
					592	0191
TATE TO THE	Time o	fTransfer	Inspecti	on Report		
PING						
Property Information					FIFT .	
Current Owner: Nathair & J	ennifer Smith		9/11		in in	
Buyen	**************************************	Reali	ot:			1000 P
Malling Address: Clobe Spe	c 370 S Main Pl. Co					47.0
Site Address/County: 2449	Clark Tower, Winter	sèl IA 50273			in Programs	
Legal Description LOT I M	1 4 5		*****	go Y		
No of bedrooms: 3				ecords availabl	o Yes	
Pennity installation dater 119						<b></b>
Septle System Information			Agailte à Robert			
Scritte tunk(s): Sixe: 1000				dition:	inger (	
Tank pumped? SYEN	Date; 11/14/13			River to Rly		- ( <u>)</u>
Septic/Trush/Processing imiki		Material;		Condition		7,72.
Thuik pumped? []YON	Date:	Licens	ed pumper:			
Aerobic treatment will (ATU)	m(gr		<u> </u>	Size	14.	
Tank pumped? . [] Y [] N	Date:	(L.)cop	sed pumper:		1	1/1/1
Maintenance contract?	Y⊠N Expiration	dale:	Serv.	ice provider:	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Condition:	66 61 · · ·		. :	**************************************		
Pump tanks/vaults: Type:	Nono	Size:		ondillon: .		
Distribution system; Distri		600.77162.00 to 1				A PARA I
Hender plpc(s):	्रेब च	No of lines:	5	Pressuio dosed	? No ·	
Secondary Treatment						
Length of absorption fields	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Delen		TANK AND	- 1,3	12.030 12.030
Condition of fields: 14 later		1761071	nined by: 1	Hicovered		
Type of trench innicials. R	ock & pipe					
Size of sand fillor:		Commercial and a second	nined by:	**************************************		**************************************
Vent pipes above grade?	TATIN STATE		*****	aiedy [] Y.I	-in 1888	
Effluent somple Taken	**************************************	Resul	(8)		1207.7	
Media Pilners: Type:  Malmenance contrict?	VIII WILLIAM	zasana Zitatae		lee provider:	: W.A.	ergraph.
Condition:		MUNEY.	MVI.	odini irii .	- <del>درگری</del>	·:·
NPDES General Pennii No. 4	Required?.	I N Pem	ined? TTI Y	NOI N	rovided:	Part Control
ewholaw					DNR Con(\$1)	0191
, 4, ,, , ,				•		



542-0191



# Time of Transfer Luspection Report

Other components:					
Alarıns: Y Y Working: Y Y N	Disinfection: Y.	N : Working	ГУ□и		
Control Box: Timors vi	Inspection Ports				
Other components:			rie de la company de la co		
Overall contilition of the private servage dispusal sy	stem:				
: Preport system status:					
Explair (ailach additional pages as necded):					
			A NO. 1 TO SERVICE THE SERVICE OF TH		
2 out 5 laigrials are taking water wh Comments: Yisers only 6" pipe for pumping. W	en water was the topy the acce	nk can't be access as openings. Tan	k is 6' deep.		
			(10.00000000000000000000000000000000000		
Blie status at conclusion of Time of Transfer inspec	allon				
· Verify that controls are set on the appropriate n					
Power is on to all components.  Revisit all components to verify lids are secure.					
Chiller all tools for removal from the site.					
Voilly that no sewage is on the ground surface.	Te fed the designation (Children Control	The standards of	g <u>wa</u> ttan ta 1997 ili da. Manaka Kabasa sa		
Using this worksheet, write a narmive report of the This report indicates the condition of the private se	1 5.1 34 5 7813 (825 888) (811 87 87 7	• 3, 5	AND IT HAVE		
inot guarantee that it will continue to function satisf	heloilly.	ito ox tita ilibilical			
Signative of Certified Inspectors		Dale: ////	//>		
Name (print): Robert D. McKinney	Centif	*****	TRACKING TOTAL		
Address: PO Box 460 Wankee 1A 50263		- 10000 10000			
Phone #: 515-987-3913					
Provide a copy of this report, the narrative report and sketch to the settler/agent, buyer/agent, the county					
santarion/environmental health office in the count	the Inspection was conducted	l, the county reco	rder and lo:		
Iowa DNR Onsite Wastewater Program					
502 H 9th St					
Des Moines IA 50319					
			all the c		
062009 emu			ik jóduí 215-0181		



÷. Hit . Yes the state of the s Gen. 1# 913 21